

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

## **Company Wrench Honored**

Terex Construction, a business unit of Terex Corporation (the 3rd largest equipment manufacturer in the world), will be honoring local equipment distributor, Company Wrench in Carroll, Ohio, on May 1st as a top Terex-Fuchs distributor in North America.

Company Wrench, is an Ohio-based company that started in 1999 focusing on the manufacturing, sales, rental, parts and service of scrap, demolition, and construction equipment. Headquartered in Carroll, Ohio, Company Wrench operates in 12 locations across the US. We specialize in providing "The Cutting Edge of Customer Service".

Terex and Company Wrench would like to cordially invite the public to attend an awards ceremony and reception honoring Company Wrench. The event will take place on Tuesday, May 1, from 10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. at Company Wrench's corporate headquarters at 4805 Scooby Lane NW Carroll, OH 43112.

For additional details about the event, please feel free to contact Cam Gabbard at Company Wrench (Phone: 740-654-5304 or <a href="mailto:c.gabbard@companywrench.com">c.gabbard@companywrench.com</a>).



## **CONTACT:**

Shane W. Farnsworth
Fairfield County Economic Development
740.652.7160
740.681.4780
sfarnsworth@co.fairfield.oh.us
www.businesscounty.com

**ABOUT <Fairfield County Economic Development>** - Fairfield County Economic Development administers the Ohio Enterprise Zone and Revolving Loan Fund Programs on behalf of the Fairfield County Commissioners. Fairfield County Economic Development also serves as an informational resource for existing area businesses and companies seeking to locate new operations. The Fairfield County Board of Commissioners consists of Steve Davis, Mike Kiger and Judy Shupe.